Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OM/8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RE



102810989

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jason Erickson Alan Wood	Name: WorldSync, Inc.
Doug Dropeskey	Internal Address: Suite 300
Execution Date(s) 07/12/2004	Street Address: 2039 Shattuck Ave.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	CO T
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: Berkeley
Security Agreement Change of Name	Stato: California
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94704
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/039,641	B. Faterit No.(S)
Additional numbers at	tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Jay P. Hendrickson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Suite 319	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1010 B Street	✓ Enclosed
Sileet Address. 1010 B Sileet	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City of Defect	8. Payment Information
City: San Rafael	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: California Zip: 94901	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 415-456-4116	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 415-456-1848	93.
Email Address: jhendrickson@patentlex.com /	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	August 3, 2004
Signature	
Jay P. Hendrickson	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

PATENT

REEL: 015659 FRAME: 0323

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	OVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Jason Erickson	Name: WorldSync, Inc.
Alan Wood Doug Dropeskey	Internal Address: Suite 300
Execution Date(s) 07/12/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address: 2039 Shattuck Ave.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Berkeley
Security Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94704
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/039,641	B. 1 atom 10.(0)
	ittached? Yes /No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jay P. Hendrickson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 319	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1010 B Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Rafael	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 94901	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1008 Expiration Date 03/06
Phone Number: 415-456-4118	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 415-456-1848	Authorized User Name
Email Address: mendrickson@patentlex.com	Authorized Oser Hame
9. Signature:	July 19, 2004
Signature	Date
Jay P. Hendrickson	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or melled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jason Erickson, a United States citizen residing at 727 Solano Ave, Albany, California, Alan Wood, a United States citizen residing at 1922 Hopkins Street, Berkeley, California, and Doug Dropesky, a United States citizen residing at 501 Lori Drive, Benecia, California (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignees") have invented a certain new method for performing database management and synchronization across a peer-to-peer network, which is the subject of a pending patent application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing Application Number 10/039,641 (hereinafter "Invention"):

WHEREAS, WorldSync, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 2039 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 300, Berkley, California, 94704 desires to acquire the entire, right, title, and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the employment and/or relationship of Assignors to Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby acknowledge that they have sold, assigned, transferred, and by this Agreement do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Invention, including the pending patent application and any and all future domestic and foreign patent applications that may be filed pertaining to the Invention and any and all patents that may issue from said applications and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents pertaining to the Invention to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

FURTHER, ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to us respecting said Invention, and will testify in any legal proceeding and sign all lawful documents relating to the Invention, and will generally do everything reasonably necessary to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we set our hands and seal on the dates indicated below.

Jason Erickson

Date'

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALBOREDIA

On <u>O6</u> <u>20</u> <u>64</u>, before me, <u>ANAREM SMIL</u>, personally appeared Jason Erickson who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, or the entity upon being of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

COMM 1321730

TOTAL 1321730

TOTAL 1321730

TOTAL 1321730

ALAMEDA COUNTY O

COMM 50P. SEPT. 22. 2005

1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On 07/12/04 before me. ANDREW BPPI personally appeared Alan Wood who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Doug Dropéskey

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF PLANEDA

1/04, before me, ANDIEW ISANI, personally appeared Doug Dropeskey who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, or the exity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ANDREW ADIKRI BAP ALAMEDA COUNT COMM. EXP. SEPT. 22, 2005

RECORDED: 08/05/2004